105346

CH 840.0

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the mispelling of a word in the title. Please change "Amorpous" to "Amorphous" in the title. The Assignment was previously recorded on Reel 016973 Frame 0161. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michel BEAUVY	09/30/2005
Jean-Louis VIGNES	09/30/2005
Daniel MICHEL	09/30/2005
Leo MAZEROLLES	09/30/2005
Claude FRAPPART	09/30/2005
Thomas DI COSTANZO	09/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique	
Street Address:	31-33 Rue de la Federation	
City:	Paris 15 eme	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75752	

Name:	Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique
Street Address:	3 Rue Michel Ange
City:	Paris Cedex 16
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75794

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10534611	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)481-1110

PATENT REEL: 022337 FRAME: 0344

500795993

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919.481.1111

Email: jsnead@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: 2801 Slater Road

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560-8477

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13777-43

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allyn B. Rhodes, Reg. No. 56,745

Total Attachments: 7

source=CorrectedNotice#page1.tif source=CorrectedNotice#page2.tif source=CorrectedNotice#page3.tif source=CorrectedNotice#page4.tif source=CorrectedNotice#page5.tif source=CorrectedNotice#page6.tif source=CorrectedNotice#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022337 FRAME: 0345

JAN-24-2006 15:45 From: HUTCH&MASON PATENT 919 829 4332

To:703 308 7124

P.9/12

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ADDITIONAL SHEET

Attorney Docket No.: BRV.10039

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Additional name & address of receiving party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name: Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique

Street Address: 3 rue Michel Ange

75794 Paris Cedex 16, FRANCE

PATENT

REEL: 022337 FRAME: 0346

Combined Decaration and Power of Attorney
For Utility or Design Patent Application
Attorney Docket No. <u>BRV</u>.10039
Page 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

BEAUVY Michel – Chemin des Gardis – 13490 JOUQUES - FRANCE
VIGNES Jean-Louis – esc B2 – 4 rue de la Cosarde – 94240 L'HAY LES ROSES - FRANCE
MICHEL Daniel – 202 rue du Château des Rentiers – 75013 PARIS - FRANCE
MAZEROLLES Léo – 15 rue Camille Claudel – 91600 SAVIGNY SUR ORGE - FRANCE
FRAPPART Claude – 3 rue de Wattignies – 75012 PARIS - FRANCE
DI COSTANZO Thomas – 24C, Boulevard René Laënnec – 35000 RENNES - FRANCE

respectively, have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements in:

METHOD OF PREPARATION OF MONOLITHIC HYDRATED ALUMINAS, AMORPHOUS OR

CRYSTALLINE ALUMINAS, ALUMINATES AND COMPOSITE MATERIALS BY

OXIDATION OF ALUMINIUM OR OF AN ALUMINIUM ALLOY

set forth in:

	(1)		United	States provisional patent appli	cation	
		(a)		bearing Application No.	, filed on	; or
		(b)		to be filed herewith;		
	(2)		United	States nonprovisional patent a	pplication	
		(a)		bearing Application No.	, filed on	; or
		(b)		having an oath or declaration	executed on	5
	(3)	\boxtimes	Interna	tional Patent Application No.	PCT/FR2003/050	0126, designating the
United	States:	and filed	lon No	vember 20, 2003		

AND WHEREAS,

COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE and CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, having an office and place of business at 31/33 rue de la Fédération – 75752 PARIS 15ème – FRANCE, 3 rue Michel Ange, 75794 PARIS CEDEX 16, FRANCE (hereinafter "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

PATENT REEL: 022337 FRAME: 0347

Combined Deciaration and Power of Attorney
For Utility or Design Patent Application
Attorney Docket No. BRV.10039
Page 5

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, set over, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, set over and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest and the right to file applications for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/we do hereby agree that I/we and my/our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I/we covenant and agree with said Assignce, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

AND, I/we hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Hutchison & Mason PLLC to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 30 day of September , 2005.

1. Beaute BEAUVY Michel

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 30 day of September, 2005.

VIGNES Jean-Louis

PATENT REEL: 022337 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 03/03/2009

Combined Decraration and Power of Attorney
For Utility or Design Patent Application
Attorney Docket No. BRV.10039
Page 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 30 day of September	, 2005
MICHEL Daniel	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 30 day of September	, 2005
MAZEROLLES Léo	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 30 day of September	, 2005
3 regrand	4 2 3 3 5 5
FRAPPART Claude	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hercunto set my hand this 30 day of September	, 2005
Di COSTANZO Thomas	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 30 day of September	, 2005
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of,	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of,	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of,	•
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of,	•
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of,	

PATENT

REEL: 022337 FRAME: 0349